HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 153 by Senator Selders

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S.
 37:2707(A)(3) and"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, delete lines 5 and 6 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 6 "program; to provide relative to eligibility for licensure as a master's social worker;
 7 and to provide for related matters."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 1, line 8, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S.
37:2707(A)(3) and 2724(B)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, delete lines 10 through 17, delete page 2 in its entirety, and on page 3, deletelines 1 through 20

- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 15 On page 5, delete line 4 and insert "pursuant to R.S. 37:2724(B)(2)."